form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)			
BNY Asset Solutions LLC 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard Suite 1300 Irving, TX 75039	Defiance Precision Products, Inc. 1125 Precision Way Defiance, OH 43512			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other — Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX _ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name X _ Other — Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights Execution Date: May 18, 2004	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation – Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s). None.	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2433987			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom corres 6. Total number of applications/registrations				
pondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/registrations involved:			
Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 049900/1)			
DO NOT USE	8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2385</u>			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intercopy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A. Rubenstein	formation is true and correct and any attached May 27, 2004			
Name Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

14

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release") is granted on this 18 day of May, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300, Irving, Texas 75039, as administrative agent for the financial institutions (in such capacity as administrative agent, "Assignor"), to Defiance Precision Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with its principal office at 1125 Prescision Way, Defiance, OH 43512 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor parties to a Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, dated November 10, 2003, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2004 at Reel 2787/Frame 0062 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in, lien on, and a right of setoff against, the Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral"), as security for all Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, any and all such interests in the Collateral to Assignee.

536008-New York Server LA

34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Michael F. Cocarougher
Title: Managing Director

STATE OF TEXAS) ss.:
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

On this A day of May, 2004, before me personally came MANALLY COLANOUTER who is personally known to me to be the MANALLY MELTHOF BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the MANALLY IN COLOR in such company, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such company, and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

TRACI L. USHER

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

October 28, 2007

Notary Public

(PLACE STAMP ABOVE)

05/27/2004 19:32 NO.810 **D**005

Schedule A to Release

(see attached)

3

536008-New York Server 1A

19:32 NO.810 P006

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

			Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
Owner	Trademark	Country	(App. No.)	(App. Date)	Status/Comments
Defiance	COMPLEX	USA	2,433,987	03/06/2001	Registered
Precision	CROWN				_
Products, Inc.					

14

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK 10036-6522

TELEPHONE No.: (212) 735-3000 FACSIMILE No.: (212) 735-2000

EMAIL: bhendric@skadden.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FROM: Benjamin H. Hendrick	DATE: May 27, 2004
DIRECT DIAL: 212-735-5157	FLOOR/OFFICE No.: <u>30-119</u>
DIRECT FACSIMILE:_917-777-5157	Reference No: 049900/1
THE EAGENME IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE OF THE ADDRESS	SSEE(S) NAMED MEREIN AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF T	THIS FACSIMILE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR
TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE	TOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY HE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE LOCAL POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS
YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE FACSIMILE TO	us
TOTAL NUMBER OF	PAGES INCLUDING COVER(5): 6
PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) TO:	
PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) TO:	
I. NAME: Assignment Division	FIRM; U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CITY: Arlington	TELEPHONE No.: 703-308-9723
FACSIMILE No.: 703-306-5995	
Message: Trademarks	
The Commissioner is authorized to charge all	fees for the attached recordation request to our deposit
account 19-2385.	
Z::911/11	

Benjamin H. Hendrick Legal Assistant

RECORDED: 05/27/2004